

세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 1 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|-------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 379,261,000 | 100.00 % | 351,564,000 | 100.00 % | 27,697,000 | 7.88% |
| 100 지방세수입 | 20,123,000 | 5.31 % | 20,123,000 | 5.72 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 110 지방세 | 20,123,000 | 5.31 % | 20,123,000 | 5.72 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111 보통세 | 19,475,000 | 5.13 % | 19,475,000 | 5.54 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-03 주민세 | 565,000 | 0.15 % | 565,000 | 0.16 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-04 재산세 | 5,310,000 | 1.40 % | 5,310,000 | 1.51 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-05 자동차세 | 6,200,000 | 1.63 % | 6,200,000 | 1.76 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-07 담배소비세 | 3,000,000 | 0.79 % | 3,000,000 | 0.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-09 지방소득세 | 4,400,000 | 1.16 % | 4,400,000 | 1.25 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 648,000 | 0.17 % | 648,000 | 0.18 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113-01 지난년도수입 | 648,000 | 0.17 % | 648,000 | 0.18 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 200 세외수입 | 9,554,535 | 2.52 % | 9,554,535 | 2.72 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 4,176,435 | 1.10 % | 4,176,435 | 1.19 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 989,800 | 0.26 % | 989,800 | 0.28 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-01 도로사용료 | 40,000 | 0.01 % | 40,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-05 시장사용료 | 4,000 | 0.00 % | 4,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-07 입장료수입 | 500 | 0.00 % | 500 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-08 기타사용료 | 945,300 | 0.25 % | 945,300 | 0.27 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 607,383 | 0.16 % | 607,383 | 0.17 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-01 증지수입 | 200,000 | 0.05 % | 200,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 300,000 | 0.08 % | 300,000 | 0.09 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-03 재활용품수거판매수입 | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-04 기타수수료 | 87,383 | 0.02 % | 87,383 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214 사업수입 | 699,852 | 0.18 % | 699,852 | 0.20 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-01 사업장생산수입 | 600 | 0.00 % | 600 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-07 배당금수입 | 103,000 | 0.03 % | 103,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-08 의료사업수입 | 596,252 | 0.16 % | 596,252 | 0.17 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 779,400 | 0.21 % | 779,400 | 0.22 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215-01 징수교부금수입 | 779,400 | 0.21 % | 779,400 | 0.22 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,050,000 | 0.28 % | 1,050,000 | 0.30 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 1,000,000 | 0.26 % | 1,000,000 | 0.28 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-06 기타이자수입 | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 5,378,100 | 1.42 % | 5,378,100 | 1.53 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 51,000 | 0.01 % | 51,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 221-02 시·도유재산매각귀속수입금 | 1,000 | 0.00 % | 1,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 50,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 107,000 | 0.03 % | 107,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-01 과징금 | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-02 이행강제금 | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-03 변상금 | 1,000 | 0.00 % | 1,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-04 위약금 | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-05 과태료 | 56,000 | 0.01 % | 56,000 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224 기타수입 | 5,160,100 | 1.36 % | 5,160,100 | 1.47 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224-01 불용품매각대 | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 10,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224-02 체납처분수입 | 100 | 0.00 % | 100 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224-06 그외수입 | 5,150,000 | 1.36 % | 5,150,000 | 1.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 225 지난연도수입 | 60,000 | 0.02 % | 60,000 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 225-01 지난연도수입 | 60,000 | 0.02 % | 60,000 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 176,440,000 | 46.52 % | 164,000,000 | 46.65 % | 12,440,000 | 7.59% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 176,440,000 | 46.52 % | 164,000,000 | 46.65 % | 12,440,000 | 7.59% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 176,440,000 | 46.52 % | 164,000,000 | 46.65 % | 12,440,000 | 7.59% |
| 311-01 보통교부세 | 170,000,000 | 44.82 % | 160,000,000 | 45.51 % | 10,000,000 | 6.25% |
| 311-03 부동산교부세 | 6,440,000 | 1.70 % | 4,000,000 | 1.14 % | 2,440,000 | 61.00% |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 6,500,000 | 1.71 % | 6,500,000 | 1.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 6,500,000 | 1.71 % | 6,500,000 | 1.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 6,500,000 | 1.71 % | 6,500,000 | 1.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 421-01 시·군일반조정교부금 | 6,500,000 | 1.71 % | 6,500,000 | 1.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 500 보조금 | 133,059,068 | 35.08 % | 127,390,519 | 36.24 % | 5,668,549 | 4.45% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 106,232,278 | 28.01 % | 104,334,465 | 29.68 % | 1,897,813 | 1.82% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 106,232,278 | 28.01 % | 104,334,465 | 29.68 % | 1,897,813 | 1.82% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|----------------------|------------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 72,126,834 | 19.02 % | 71,036,911 | 20.21 % | 1,089,923 | 1.53% |
| 511-02 국가균형발전특별회계보조금 | 28,510,200 | 7.52 % | 27,891,706 | 7.93 % | 618,494 | 2.22% |
| 511-03 기금 | 5,595,244 | 1.48 % | 5,405,848 | 1.54 % | 189,396 | 3.50% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 26,826,790 | 7.07 % | 23,056,054 | 6.56 % | 3,770,736 | 16.35% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 26,826,790 | 7.07 % | 23,056,054 | 6.56 % | 3,770,736 | 16.35% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 26,826,790 | 7.07 % | 23,056,054 | 6.56 % | 3,770,736 | 16.35% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 33,584,397 | 8.86 % | 23,995,946 | 6.83 % | 9,588,451 | 39.96% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 33,584,397 | 8.86 % | 23,995,946 | 6.83 % | 9,588,451 | 39.96% |
| 711 잉여금 | 33,584,397 | 8.86 % | 23,995,946 | 6.83 % | 9,588,451 | 39.96% |
| 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 33,584,397 | 8.86 % | 23,995,946 | 6.83 % | 9,588,451 | 39.96% |